
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI
NO. ACPS/430/OD/Lic. (E. R.) of  08.12.2016

Office of Assistant Commissioner,
P/South Ward Office, 
S. V. Road, Goregaon (W),
Mumbai- 400 104.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public auction sale of the unclaimed four wheeler handcarts seized during the

month of Sept. 2016 (01.09.2016 to 30.09.2016) by license dept. Encroachment Removal

Section of H/E, H/W, K/E, K/W, P/S, P/N, R/S, R/N & R/C ward in western suburban zone

will  be  repute  up on 14th December  2016 at  12.30  pm at  P/South  Ward Encroachment

Godown, below Swatantryavir Savarkar fly over bridge, Kamath Club, Liliya Nagar, S. V.

Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai- 400 104.

The four wheeler handcarts are to be auctioned will be kept for display on the day of

the auction between 11.00 am to 12.00 pm at the place of the auction.

Successful bidder will get the four wheeler hand carts in crushed/broken condition

and has to lift the material from the auction place  within three days i.e. 14 th December

2016 from 10.00 am to 6.00 pm immediately.

The cost incurred for Crushing/Cutting/breaking the four wheeled handcarts by JCB

will be recovered from the successful bidder.

Incidental taxes and duties as applicable, such as VAT, JCB charges are to be paid

by the successful bidder as per the prevailing rates.

      Sd/-

Asst. Commissioner P/South Ward


